
INVITATION FOR BIDS 

ENERGY EFFICIENCY IN RURAL POWER SUPPLY PROJECT 

Package A: Substation and OHL Works 

IFB No 
Date 

: KfW-EDC-P1-2024-A 
: April 30, 2024 

KfW Financing No 
KfW Procurement No 
Contract No and Title 

: BMZ-No: 2018.68.207 
: 505038 
: KfW-EDC-P1-2024-A: Procurement of Package A: 

Substation and OHL Works 

Deadline for Submission of Bids : July 02, 2024 

1- Electricite du Cambodge (EDC) has received financing from KfW toward the 
cost of the Energy Efficiency in Rural Power Supply Project and intends to apply 
part of the proceeds toward payments under the Contract for Package A of this 
project described in the below paragraph . 

2- Electricite du Cambodge ("EDC") now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders 
for the contract to design, engineering, procurement and construction of 
complete 115/22kV Grid Substation in South Siem Reap (between Pouk and 
East Siem Reap Substation) and 115/22kV Grid Substation in Kralanh District 
of Siem Reap Province (near Siem Reap/Banteay Meanchey Border between 
Banteay Meanchey and Pouk Substation) basis as ("the Contract"). The scope 
of work of the Contract comprises as detailed and specified in the Bidding 
Document: 

a. 115/22kV Grid Substation in South Siem Reap (between Pouk and 
East Siem Reap Substation) 

The Scope include 2 line bays + 1 coupling bay + 1 transformer bay + 2 
measuring bays + space for 2 future line bays and 1 future transformer. 

b. 115/22kV Grid Substation in Kralanh District of Siem Reap Province 
(near Siem Reap/Banteay Meanchey Border between Banteay 
Meanchey and Pouk Substation) 

- The Scope include 3 line bays + 1 Transformer bay + 1 coupling bay + 2 
measuring bays + space for 1 line bay and 1 transformer. 

c. 115kV Overhead transmission line in Siem Reap Province between 
South Siem Reap Substation and new GIS Phase II Substation 

- The Scope include approximate 4 Km of 115 kV overhead transmission 
line with self-supported steel pole, conductors, earth wire, OPGW, 
insulators, stringing accessories, civil works, erection and stringing . 

3- The Works under the Contract shall be completed within 18 months from the 
date of contract effectiveness. 



4- Bidding will be conducted by means of the International Competitive Bidding 
procedure with qualification as specified in the KfW's Procurement Guideline 
("Guidelines"). 

5- Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Electricite du 
Cambodge (EDC) and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given 
below from 08:00 AM to 12:00 PM and 02:00 PM to 05:00 PM Cambodia 
Standard Time, from Monday to Friday 

Contact Person: 
Address: 

Zip Code: 
Telephone N°: 
Email address: 

Mr. Dork Sovanmony 
Electricite du Cambodge 
1st floor, Building B, EDC Head Office 
#2, St. Preah Yukunthor, Sangkat Wat Phnom, 
Khan Daun Penh, Phnom Penh, 
Kingdom of Cambodia 
Sangkat Watt Phnom : 1202 11 
+855-23-723-971 
edc.kfw1@gmail.com; 
copies to: elie.abighosn@edfliban.com 

6- A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by interested bidders 
on the submission of a written application to the address above and upon cash 
payment of a non-refundable fee of three hundred US dollars (US$ 300). 

7- Bids must be delivered to the address above on or before 10:00 AM Cambodia 
Standard Time July 02, 2024. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security 
of EURO 600,000.00 (Six Hundred Thousand EUROS only) as described in the 
Bidding Documents. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened immediately 
after the deadline for bid submission in the presence of Bidders' representatives 
who choose to attend. 

Sincerely yours, 

· an 

Deputy Managing Director of Finance and Business &-


